



UTI Asset Management Company Ltd.

Ref: UTI/AMC/CS/SE/2020-21/033

Date: 5th January, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1 G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Symbol: UTIAMC

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code/Symbol: 543238/UTIAMC

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are forwarding herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received today, i.e. 5th January, 2021 from Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited.

We request you to disseminate the above information on your respective websites.

Thanking you,

For UTI Asset Management Company Limited

Arvind Patkar

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above





Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited Unit No. 606, 6th Floor, Windsor Building, Off CST Road, Off Kalina Santacruz (E), Mumbai – 400098. Tel: +91 22 6780 0300 Fax: +91 22 6725 3942 CIN: U65990MH 2019PTC324625

Ref: 001/NSE/December 2020

December 23, 2020

To, The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Plot no.C/1,G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Symbol- UTIAMC, UTI Asset Management Company Ltd (ISIN: INE094J01016)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned matter, please find enclosed herewith, disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the acquisition made on December 22, 2020.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited

Rjau

Rimmi Jain **Compliance Officer**

Encl: As above

UTI ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

UTI Tower, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East,

MUMBAI-400051



Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited Unit No. 606, 6th Floor, Windsor Building,
Off CST Road, Off Kalina Santacruz (E), Mumbai – 400098.
Tel: +91 22 6780 0300 Fax: +91 22 6725 3942
CIN: U65990MH 2019PTC324625

Ref: 001/BSE/December 2020

December 23, 2020

To, The Manager, Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code-543238, UTI Asset Management Company Ltd (ISIN: INE094J01016)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned matter, please find enclosed herewith, disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the acquisition made on December 22, 2020.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited

Rimmi Jain

Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

CC:

UTI ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

UTI Tower, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East, MUMBAI-400051

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	UTI Asset Management Company Ltd		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mirae Asset Mutual Fund		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	6,319,496	4.984	4.984
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,319,496	4.984	4.984
Details of acquisition			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying 	23,761	0.018	0.018

category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	23,761	0.018	0.018
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	6,343,257	5.003	5.003
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	6,343,257	5.003	5.003
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	22/12/2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	1,267,872,540		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,267,872,540		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,267,872,540		

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Mirae Asset Mutual Fund	No	AACTM0203B

Rjaun

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 22/12/2020

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.